
Table 4: Status of DoD Component Closing Installations IRP/MMRP Summary as of September 30, 2014  Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Phase Category
Current Status

(Number of Sites)

IRP MMRP

Costs Through FY14 
($000)

IRP MMRP

FY14 Funds Obligated 
($000)

IRP MMRP

FY15 Planned Execution
($000)

IRP MMRP

FY16 Planning Estimate
($000)

IRP MMRP

Cost Estimate from 
FY15 to Completion 

($000)

$8,872$147,215

40 ARMY 135
$2,255 $5,019 $723

$40,775 $19,355 $38,970 $71,465
$3,455 $4,517 $1,013$754

$28,981$46,485 $48,506 $73,201

$464,110
$13,863

$625,188

$652,112
$1,538,086

$240,118
$2,430,316

$4,238
$152,321

$1,586
$158,145

$159
$16,731

$490
$17,380

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

82
1,942 107

1802,114

IRP

MMRP

Total

$512,568

$476,443

$989,011

90 49
24

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

$868$55,206

11 NAVY 60
$4,805 $3,926 $1,112

$42,843 $13,394 $117,632 $103,844
$12,228 $14,972 $11,302$33

$14,295$59,876 $136,530 $116,258

$119,522
$1,446

$176,174

$993,875
$2,500,422

$171,801
$3,666,098

$2,483
$7,405

$99
$9,987

$3,045
$4,266

$88
$7,399

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

210
877 18

411,131

IRP

MMRP

Total

$1,025,209

$80,650

$1,105,859

44 19
4

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

$2,213$12,034

26 AIR FORCE 39
$37,466 $29,500 $2,349
$40,483 $1,393 $32,570 $32,027
$18,165 $15,261 $22,925$9

$3,615$96,114 $77,331 $57,301

$4,095
$967

$17,096

$932,402
$2,099,231

$166,590
$3,198,223

$0
$137
$55

$192

$0
$0
$3
$3

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

265
4,654 124

1375,144

IRP

MMRP

Total

$904,103

$386

$904,489

225 8
5

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

$0$0

0 DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY 1
$0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $3,279 $1,301
$0 $0 $0$0

$0$0 $3,279 $1,301

$0
$0
$0

$18,065
$99,152
$1,216

$118,433

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

Investigation
Cleanup
Post-Cleanup/RC
Total

1
47 0

048

IRP

MMRP

Total

$35,918

$0

$35,918

0 0
0

Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites: Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:

Note:  Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.
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