Table 4: Status of DoD Component Closing Installations IRP/MMRP Summary as of September 30, 2014

Defense Environmental Restoration Program

Phase Category	Current Status (Number of Sites)		Costs Throu (\$00	8	FY14 Funds (\$00	8	FY15 Planne (\$0		FY16 Planni (\$0	0	Cost Estimate from FY15 to Completion (\$000)	
	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP	IRP	MMRP		φ000)
♦ ARMY				Tot	al Number of	IRP Installat	ions with Sites	s: 135 T	Cotal Number of	of MMRP Inst	allations with	h Sites: 40
Investigation	90	49	\$652,112	\$147,215	\$2,255	\$8,872	\$5,019	\$4,238	\$723	\$159	IRP	\$512,568
Cleanup	82	24	\$1,538,086	\$464,110	\$40,775	\$19,355	\$38,970	\$152,321	\$71,465	\$16,731	MMRP	\$476,443
Post-Cleanup/RC	1,942	107	\$240,118	\$13,863	\$3,455	\$754	\$4,517	\$1,586	\$1,013	\$490	IVIIVIINI	\$470,445
Total	2,114	180	\$2,430,316	\$625,188	\$46,485	\$28,981	\$48,506	\$158,145	\$73,201	\$17,380	Total	\$989,011

♦ NAVY				Tota	al Number of	IRP Installat	ions with Site	s: 60 T	60 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites: 11				
Investigation	44	19	\$993,875	\$55,206	\$4,805	\$868	\$3,926	\$2,483	\$1,112	\$3,045	IRP	\$1,025,209	
Cleanup	210	4	\$2,500,422	\$119,522	\$42,843	\$13,394	\$117,632	\$7,405	\$103,844	\$4,266	MMRP	\$80,650	
Post-Cleanup/RC	877	18	\$171,801	\$1,446	\$12,228	\$33	\$14,972	\$99	\$11,302	\$88	WIWIKF	\$80,030	
Total	1,131	41	\$3,666,098	\$176,174	\$59,876	\$14,295	\$136,530	\$9,987	\$116,258	\$7,399	Total	\$1,105,859	

♦ AIR FORCE				Tot	al Number of	IRP Installat	ions with Site	s: 39 T	39 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites: 26				
Investigation	225	8	\$932,402	\$12,034	\$37,466	\$2,213	\$29,500	\$0	\$2,349	\$0	IRP	\$904,103	
Cleanup	265	5	\$2,099,231	\$4,095	\$40,483	\$1,393	\$32,570	\$137	\$32,027	\$0	MMRP	\$386	
Post-Cleanup/RC	4,654	124	\$166,590	\$967	\$18,165	\$9	\$15,261	\$55	\$22,925	\$3	WIWIKF	\$300	
Total	5,144	137	\$3,198,223	\$17,096	\$96,114	\$3,615	\$77,331	\$192	\$57,301	\$3	Total	\$904,489	

♦ DEFENSE LC	6 AGENC	Y	Tot	Total Number of IRP Installations with Sites:				1 Total Number of MMRP Installations with Sites:				
Investigation	0	0	\$18,065	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	IRP	\$35,918
Cleanup	1	0	\$99,152	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,279	\$0	\$1,301	\$0	MMRP	0.9
Post-Cleanup/RC	47	0	\$1,216	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	WINK	<u>۵</u> 0
Total	48	0	\$118,433	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,279	\$0	\$1,301	\$0	Total	\$35,918

Note: Totals reflect installation project funding allocated to individual sites and do not include program management and other support costs.